
1551 Highway 88 West* Brick, New Jersey 08724-2399 
(732) 458-7000 * FAX (732) 458-7725 

www.brickmua.com 

CHRIS A. THEODOS, PE, PP, CME, CPWM, CFM 
Executive Director 

May 3, 2019 

Mr. Joe Langel 
Wall Township Water Dept. 
2700 Allaire Road 
Wall Township, NJ 07719 

Re: Wall Township - High School 

Dear Mr. Langel: 

COMMISSIONERS 

GREGORY M. FLYNN 
Chairman 

THOMAS C. CURTIS 
Vice Chairman 

WILLIAM NEAFSEY 
Secretary 

SUSAN LYDECKER 
Treasurer 

MARIA E. FOSTER 
Asst. Secretary/Treasurer 

ALTERNATES 

SANDRA P. HAWTHORNE-TORMEY 
JASON M. KIERNAN 

Attached are the Lead and Copper results of analyses performed on samples submitted 
to Brick Utilities on April 25, 2019, Lab Log Number 19042508. If you have any 
questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Thank you for choosing Brick Utilities Laboratory. 

Respectfully, 

Stephen Naglich

Stephen Naglich 
Water Quality Supervisor 

SN/ms 

c: J. Maggio, Director of Water Quality 
C. Rouse, Laboratory Supervisor 

Attachments: Chain of Custody 
Certificate of Analysis 
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Brick Municipal Utilities Authority 
1551 Highway 88 West CHAIN OF CUSTODY/ ANALYSIS REQUEST 
Brick, New Jersey 08724 Page 1 oO 
Na,:ne (for report and invoice) Samplers Name E2 Reporting: 

-
Joe Lanael Joe Langel Check Box D if E2 reporting is requested 
Company Phone Fax Provide PWSID Number, Water Facility State Code, & 

Wall T ownshio Water Dept. (732) 449-2700 Sample Point ID, where applicable 
> 

Address '-l "'\ 1 To-u '4\ 4"~; ~ 
2700 Allaire Road Analysis reauested (enter "X" below to indicate request 
City State Zip Code ~ ~ s" ..S <-Y\\lQ) QI ! QI QI !l! Wall NJ 07719 ~ > > 

~al "' al i al i "C Ii 
Lead QI "' Copper ~"' = !!J 

QI 9! QI "' Turnaround Request: Date Time Matrix No. of "':::, 9! :::, "':::, "':::, 

ASAP n Standard m l!! l!! l!! l!! l!! 
Collected Collected Containers D. D. D. D. D. 

Sample lderff1t1cat1on 

J v _s:_ ,, -f\ ½-~½-,; ~\Yo l 
I 

~ - L\ 13 I <;: ', l \' \ " I 
S- ~l5 i ~lt._ I v \/ 

I 

.S- I \3 '"'\: LJ1 } V ½ I 

S- )~ -f\ '"'!\ l-f ~ ) V ,J 
I I 

.s - ~ 0 -f\ "'1 ~ ";~ J V, v, 
.s - (~ 1~~) J ✓ I ii, 
~- l-\~ ')~ )? I V ✓, 
.S- 1 f\ ~~ &.lJ l ✓1 LI 

I 

.:s_ <;,~ '){'-fC, I V vi 
~- ~~ /~~% ) J II 
S- <; ~ ~ ·,~1 I v J 

r ,,,, '<; -A \ ~OS" l J ti 
'\-- - Co \S { \ 10 I 0 ~ 
$' - '5 '_,. l 

, 
/ $ 

Special Instructions: '\'\c.,s ~ 'Do ~\tt b-)_ '\l~1 °'(i ~ \i'-') $ L "".:~ Water Metal Filtered (Y/N?) 
Relinguished by Company Date/Time 

Rectfd ~f 41. /J !Company 
l~hmm 

~ 1~: - ~ Wall Twp Water I/JI;/, t:~ 1/ ~JI\,\ v'tr 2.S~ j ,, 
Relinguished by Company Date/Time J{ece1,a by y !Company I Daterrime 



Bripk Municipal 'Utilities Authority 
1551 Highway 88 West CHAIN OF CUSTODY I ANALYSIS REQUEST 
Brick, New Jersey 08724 

NarT)!'l (for report and invoice) Samplers Name E2 Reporting: i,' 

Joe Langel Joe Langel Check Box D if E2 reporting is requested 
Company Phone Fax Provide PWSID Number, Water Facility State Code, & 

Wall Township Water Dept. (732) 449-2700 Sample Point ID, where applicable $ L,.'' J:)t. .. ¥=-

Address 

~ °'-\\ To~ -t\ .s'°' -."' '? 
I 

2700 Allaire Road Analysis requested enter "X" below to indicate request) 
City State Zip Code 

\-, : sV\ -S- <... t\ O\')) ' di 
~ 

di di 

Wall NJ 07719 ~ > > 
ii '0 

;a . 
Ill '0 ~ al ~ 1l 2: .. c: m 

Lead di "' Copper .. "' di "' Turnaround Request: Date Time Matrix No. of "':::, 5l:::, "':::, "':::, 

ASAP n Standard rx7 
I!! I!! I!! I!! 

Collected Collected Containers 11. 11. ll. 11. 

samp1e 1aenuncauon 

/ ✓. f-\ ~ \..i .. )8,11 ( ~•3, l 
s-3 ~ J~f9 l V, ~ 
~~") < ~1S \ V ~ , 

~ "1\ ~ ~~LI\ ) ✓ JI I 

"r-; \\ 11 ~~:n I V ~ 
...S- ~ "1 {~7 l ~ J, 
~ - 31S ~~.2., I I/ V I 

.s - L-\ ~ ~ V·l' I 
V J , I 

~ \~ ~ ,\'-(~ I V v, I 

.s - \\ -f\ (~Lf1 I VJ V, 
'F- -Y) +\ 'i- I v, v 
.S- \ :s ti \ ~ L-t ~ 1 VJ ✓} 

-$ - ~ \3 ~',f'l. 1 
V t/1 I 

-f- l \...l -f'r (r) ~ ,) 09 1 V; Jj 
V-- ~ ~ ', \ ~ l V II .. 

Special Instructions: ~, ~'"'-'5'L '\:) 0 N~ -y.:._~ Rt "fl i)f-t II / , I JI Water Metal Filtered (YIN?) I . 
Relinguished by Company Date/Time i r:Jy Ii 1 ,._,/)) I Cojjrrt,_. 10a ~,,~ 

------ Wall Twp Water ,I J l NIJ .... , 
Relinguished by --.., Company Date/Time Re7ed by , / 1company IDa e/Tin1e 

Pagel.ot3 

,_.,,:!, 

~ 
:;::, 

~ al 
di "' Ill:::, 

I!! 
11. 

c;~ p-. 



Brick Municipal 'Utilities Authority .. CHAIN OF CUSTODY/ ANALYSIS REQUEST 
Page3 oJ3 1551 Highway 88 West 

Brick, New Jersey 08724 

Name, (for report and invoice) Samplers Name E2 Reporting: ' 

-=J_o_e_L_a_n ... 1Q,_e_l _______ J_o_e __ L_a_n.,,.__qe_l --....---------1Check Box D if E2 reporting is requested 
Company Phone Fax Provide PWSID Number,. Water Facility State Code, & 

Wall Township Water Dept. 1(732) 449-2700 Sample Point ID, where applicable 

Address "'-,_j "'\\ ,-.,'--1"' "'"'.;-,~ - . ! 

2700 Allaire Road 
City State Zip Code t1 ,' 1 Y\ ..S c... V\ Q ~) 

Wall NJ 07719 

Analysis requested (enter "X" below to indicate request) 

Turnaround Request: Date Time Matrix No. of Lead 
ASAP n Standard IXl Collected Collected Containers 

G) ., g! G) G) 

~ > > > 
"" = 15 -0 

= . 111.., Ill 'O Ill "51 " 
at "Cl 

2 ., 2 G) 2 5l 2 "' 
C: Cl) 

5l ~ Copper 
., UJ 5l :, 5l :, G) .,, 

"' :, 
., ::, 

I!! I!! I!! I!! I!! 
n. n. n. 0. 0. 

sample 1e1ent1ncat1on 
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.S- l ~ "11 q'.10 l v 
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J 
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~,. \ \3 9 '1~<i ) ~ J 

~ - '3 -B '\ ~,~ I V 
I V, 

~- t;'\:) c:i,,o~ V 
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v 
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s- ~ft ei1> l 9 I 
V 

y- ~B 41) .. l... I J 
-S-. \ c; 11 '"'l\}~ l ✓ . 

V 
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.S-°\~ ~ ~11 l J, V 
I 

~- - \{;~ 9 '\..:>,,.1 l 
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V 

t Y\- \ '\~L}) ) V; 

' 
} V V r,. 

Special Instructions: 'y) 0 ,,S... D., ~ ;f 'c...J..__ "Kv)' ~+ 
Reling~~ company Date/Time 

~----- Wall Twp Water 

A I I I Water Metal Filtered (Y/N?) 
1company_ 

R1 V1vA 
Relinguisheel by Company Oaten ime 1comirany jDa efTin e 



,. Certificate of Analysis 
BRICK UTILITIES 
THe 8AICtl' TOWNSl',W' ..-: ltl/JNICl/'AL VT1UTIES AUTHORfTY 

For: Wall Township Water Department 

Client Sample ID: S-17A 

Site: 

I Analyte 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: F-48 

Site: 

I Analyte 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: S-28 

Site: 

I Analyte 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: S-18 

Site: 

I Analyte 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: S-16A 

Site: 

I Analyte 

Copper 

Lead 

2700 Allaire Road 
Wall Township, NJ 07719 

Attn: Joe Langel 

Water Quality Supervisor: ~~~_/ 03-May-19 

Method 

EPA 200.8 

EPA 200.8 

Method 

EPA 200.8 

EPA 200.8 

Method 

EPA 200.8 

EPA 200.8 

Method 

EPA 200.8 

EPA 200.8 

Method 

EPA 200.8 

EPA 200.8 

Lab Sample ID: 19042508-01 

Collection Date: 4/24/2019 

Sample Result Report Limit Analyst 

87.52 ppb 

3.04 ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

0.5 JenB 

0.5 JenB 

19042508-02 

4/24/2019 

7:40 AM 

Anal. Date j 

4/30/2019 

4/30/2019 

8:15 AM 

Sample Result Report Limit Analyst Anal. Date I 
40.52 ppb 

< 0.50 ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-03 

4/24/2019 7:42 AM 

Sample Result Report Limit Analyst Anal. Date I 
35.44 ppb 0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

1.01 ppb 0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

Lab Sample ID: 19042508-04 

Collection Date: 4/24/2019 7:41AM 

Sample Result Report Limit Analyst Anal. Date I 
41.24 ppb 0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

< 0.50 ppb 0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

Lab Sample ID: 19042508-05 

Collection Date: 4/24/2019 7:46 AM 

Sample Result Report Limit Analyst Anal. Date I 
35.48 ppb 0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.70 ppb 0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 



Client Sample ID: S-10A 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: S-7A 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: F-4A 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: S-1A 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: S-6A 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: F-2A 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA 200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

26.07ppb 

16.25ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

32.06ppb 

< 0.50ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

40.32ppb 

1.40 ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

34.30ppb 

< 0.50ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

38.64 ppb 

0.69ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

31.42 ppb 

< 0.50ppb 

19042508-06 

4/24/2019 7:52AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-07 

4/24/2019 7:55AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-08 

4/24/2019 7:57 AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-09 

4/24/2019 7:43AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-10 

4/24/2019 7:49AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-11 

4/24/2019 7:58AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 



Client Sample ID: S-5A 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: F-15A · 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: F-6B 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: S-5B 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: F-1A 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: S-3A 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

30.90ppb 

0.57ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

41.48 ppb 

0.88ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

42.12ppb 

0.58ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

29.33ppb 

0.54ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

37.51 ppb 

< 0.50ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

44.17ppb 

0.71 ppb 

19042508-12 

4/24/2019 8:01 AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-13 

4/24/2019 8:05AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-14 

4/24/2019 8:10AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-15 

4/24/2019 

0.5 JenB 

0.5 JenB 

19042508-16 

4/24/2019 

8:00AM 

4/30/2019 

4/30/2019 

8:13AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-17 

4/24/2019 7:59AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 



Client Sample ID: IM3 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: IM2 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

F-11A 

S-8A 

Client Sample ID: F-38 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: S-48 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA 200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

41.02 ppb 

< 0.50ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

37.58ppb 

< 0.50ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

34.59ppb 

<0.50ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

45.30ppb 

0.55ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

39.24ppb 

< 0.50ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

47.26ppb 

0.81 ppb 

19042508-18 

4/24/2019 8:15 AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-19 

4/24/2019 

0.5 JenB 

0.5 JenB 

19042508-20 

4/24/2019 

8:45AM 

4/30/2019 

4/30/2019 

8:33AM 

,~~~~,· ~~~~~,J~'P'~'~': 
0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-21 

4/24/2019 8:27 AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-22 

4/24/2019 8:29AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-23 

4/24/2019 8:46AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 



Client Sample ID: F-12A 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: S-11A 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: F-17A 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: S-13A 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: S-38 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: F-14A 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

34.02ppb 

< 0.50ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

34.55ppb 

0.70ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

41.78 ppb 

0.56ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

40.45ppb 

< 0.50ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

50.98ppb 

1.06 ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

35.16 ppb 

< 0.50ppb 

19042508-24 

4/24/2019 8:49AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-25 

4/24/2019 8:43AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-26 

4/24/2019 9:00AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-27 

4/24/2019 8:48AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-28 

4/24/2019 8:52AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-29 

4/24/2019 8:09AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 



Client Sample ID: F-7 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: S-12A 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: S-14A 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: S-4A 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: S-5A 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: F-10A 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

EPA200.8 

EPA 200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

26.81 ppb 

< 0.50ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

36.25ppb 

< 0.50ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

29.31 ppb 

< 0.50ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

41.27 ppb 

3.30ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

36.90ppb 

0.61 ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

35.89ppb 

0.60ppb 

19042508-30 

4/24/2019 8:12AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-31 

4/24/2019 8:59AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-32 

4/24/2019 9:10AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-33 

4/24/2019 9:14AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-34 

4/24/2019 9:16 AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-35 

4/24/2019 

0.5 JenB 

0.5 JenB 

9:30AM 

4/30/2019 

4/30/2019 



Client Sample ID: F-1 B 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: F-3A 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: F-5B 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: S-2A 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: F-2B 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: S-15A 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

29.01 ppb 

< 0.50ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

35.82 ppb 

< 0.50ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

39.86ppb 

< 0.50ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

32.22ppb 

< 0.50ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

37.45ppb 

< 0.50ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

36.94ppb 

<0.50ppb 

19042508-36 

4/24/2019 9:08AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-37 

4/24/2019 9:13AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-38 

4/24/2019 9:04AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-39 

4/24/2019 9:19AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-40 

4/24/2019 9:22AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

19042508-41 

4/24/2019 9:16AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 



Client Sample ID: S-9A 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

Client Sample ID: 

Site: 

Copper 

Lead 

F-16A 

IM-1 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

EPA200.8 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

34.35ppb 

0.62ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

35.17 ppb 

< 0.50ppb 

Lab Sample ID: 

Collection Date: 

36.82ppb 

0.61 ppb 

19042508-42 

4/24/2019 

0.5 JenB 

0.5 JenB 

19042508-43 

4/24/2019 

0.5 JenB 

0.5 JenB 

19042508-44 

4/24/2019 

9:11 AM 

4/30/2019 

4/30/2019 

9:21 AM 

!~ 

4/30/2019 

4/30/2019 

9:45AM 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

0.5 JenB 4/30/2019 

NA = not analyzed 




